

**2023 Area 1 & 2 Flood Mitigation Channel Improvements**

Budget Amount: \$350,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Musson Bros. Inc. in the amount of \$277,555.00

Bid Opening: 10/13/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	#1		#2		#3		#4		#5	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
							Musson Bros. Inc.	C.W. Purpero, Inc	Willkomm Excavating	All-Ways Contractors, Inc.			Super Western, Inc.	
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
2	1500	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & STAKING	LS	1	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
3	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
4	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 263.00
5	2010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 3,382.00	\$ 3,382.00
6	2106	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	EACH	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,578.00
7	3011	CLEARING	STA	8	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 17,440.00	\$ 5,844.00	\$ 46,752.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 17,640.00
8	3012	GRUBBING	STA	8	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,103.00	\$ 8,824.00
9	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	25	\$ 20.50	\$ 512.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00
10	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	40	\$ 18.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
11	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	175	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3.32	\$ 581.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00
12	3501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 558.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
13	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	25	\$ 31.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00
14	4990	EXCAVATION CUT	LS	1	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 77,935.00	\$ 77,935.00	\$ 89,327.00	\$ 89,327.00
15	5991	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM	SY	3000	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 19.77	\$ 59,310.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 123,000.00
16	7130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00
18	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 22.32	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,550.00
19	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	35	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 7,490.00
20	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 2,982.00
21	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 2,982.00
22	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	2	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
23	14005	TOPSOIL AND SOD	SY	75	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,225.00
24	14101	SPLIT-RAIL WOOD FENCE	LF	110	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 9,207.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,530.00
25	14990	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM STONE INFILL	SY	1600	\$ 9.30	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20.79	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 36,800.00
26	14991	CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & CHANNEL SEED INFILL WITH EROSION MAT	SY	1400	\$ 24.50	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 18.17	\$ 25,438.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32,200.00
27	14992	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED NO. 40, & EROSION MAT	SY	600	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00
28	14993	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, CHANNEL SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$ 277,555.00</b>		<b>\$ 329,440.00</b>		<b>\$ 336,268.00</b>		<b>\$ 384,260.00</b>		<b>\$ 389,663.00</b>